PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY	Ó DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
D.B. Zwirn Special C	pportunities Fund	I, L.P.	07/31/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	International Typeface Corporation				
Street Address:	500 Unicorn Drive				
City:	Woburn				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01801				
		D325219			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		D325219 D325042			
Patent Number: D324					
Patent Number: D322		322985			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)509	1450			
Fax Number:(212)508-1450Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 212-705-7768					
Email:	brandi.sinkovich@bingham.com				
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:	399 Park Avenue				
Address Line 2:	Brandi Sinkovich				
Address Line 4:	New York	NEW YORK 10022			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brandi Sinkovich	Brandi Sinkovich		
- .					
Lotal Attachmonte: 2					
Total Attachments: 3 source=DBZ Patent F	Release 2#nage1	tif	PATENT		

500415193

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0949

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated November 5, 2004, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 15621, Frame 603, International Typeface Corporation, a New York corporation ("<u>Releasee</u>"), granted to D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P. ("<u>Releasor</u>"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the patent registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of July <u>31</u>, 2007.

D.B. ZWIRN SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND, L.P. By: Its: LAWRENCE CLITLER CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

10478292.1

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this <u>31</u>⁻⁵day of July 2007, before me personally came <u>Laurence Cutter</u>, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that s/he is the <u>Chief Operating of Accer</u> of D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P., and that s/he executed the foregoing instrument in the name of D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P., and that s/he had authority to sign the same, and s/he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

alicia C. Burson

ALICIA B BURSOR NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 018U6159119 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Jan. 16, 2011

10478292.1

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0952

SCHEDULE A

DESIGN PATENT	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TYPEFONT	USA	D325,219	April 7, 1992
TYPEFONT	USA	D325,042	March 31, 1992
TYPEFONT	USA	D324,535	March 10, 1992
TYPEFONT	USA	D322,985	January 7, 1992